
2021 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-17   Conf: 11-1   Home: 11-7   Away: 14-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (239), Opp (271)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Schwartz (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Bahena (10), Totals (10), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Rodriguez 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-124), Bahena
(48-62), Hager (13-15), Santellan (13-17), Scheck (10-13), Rodriguez (8-13), Finley (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Schwartz, Abriana .405 39-39 121 40 49 14 1 3 26 74 .612 19 3 8 1 .490 2 2 4-6 62 58 22 .845
0 Hager, Kaitlyn .362 35-35 116 23 42 6 1 3 26 59 .509 6 2 8 0 .400 1 5 2-3 34 27 5 .924
16 Bahena, Giselle .353 41-41 136 32 48 8 2 1 28 63 .463 8 6 10 1 .405 3 0 3-6 207 29 5 .979
44 Sheffield, Mariah .350 40-39 123 21 43 11 0 5 37 69 .561 9 2 22 1 .400 1 1 2-3 209 10 4 .982
7 Galindo, Melissa .296 37-36 81 19 24 6 0 0 9 30 .370 1 2 15 0 .318 1 3 8-10 74 6 3 .964
18 Baeza, Larissa .264 31-29 53 11 14 0 0 0 4 14 .264 7 0 10 0 .350 0 0 3-5 35 4 0 1.000
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari .357 20-15 28 2 10 1 0 1 6 14 .500 0 0 5 0 .357 0 0 1-1 10 9 2 .905
11 Santellan, Angel .354 29-24 82 11 29 6 1 4 16 49 .598 3 2 8 0 .391 0 0 1-1 10 16 3 .897
20 Lewan, Rebekah .317 28-21 63 9 20 7 0 0 12 27 .429 7 1 13 0 .394 0 2 2-4 14 3 1 .944
29 Stafford, Meaghan .295 25-19 61 6 18 4 1 0 5 24 .393 3 0 8 1 .318 2 0 0-0 27 24 7 .879
15 Webb, Ryleigh .289 24-17 45 4 13 0 0 0 6 13 .289 3 0 7 0 .327 1 2 0-0 13 33 3 .939
30 Macias, Viviana .263 16-5 19 4 5 2 0 0 1 7 .368 1 0 7 0 .300 0 1 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
17 Valdez, Leah .231 29-25 65 12 15 3 0 0 8 18 .277 7 1 10 2 .311 1 2 4-4 51 49 4 .962
19 Olguin, Lauryn .192 18-5 26 5 5 1 0 2 10 12 .462 3 1 11 0 .300 0 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
14 Avalos, Lexa .192 21-6 26 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .192 1 1 11 0 .250 0 1 0-1 8 8 2 .889
21 Chavez, Giselle .188 21-18 48 10 9 0 0 0 5 9 .188 4 0 8 0 .250 0 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
24 Whitton, Hunter .167 10-2 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 1-1 0 0 1 .000
8 Balurdi, Avery .111 20-7 18 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .167 1 0 9 0 .158 0 3 2-2 4 3 2 .778
10 Flores, Alexis .100 5-3 10 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .100 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
31 Davidson, Jasmine .000 18-0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
2 Gonzalez, Maricruz .000 9-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
96 Gonzalez, Lisette .000 14-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 McDonough, Kaila .000 5-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
33 Scheck, Bailey .000 12-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 14 2 .882
4 Finley, Morgan .000 6-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
Totals .309 41-41 1143 232 353 71 6 19 204 493 .431 88 23 181 6 .367 12 22 35-52 824 300 68 .943
Opponents .281 41-41 1116 179 314 52 18 12 160 438 .392 109 24 175 9 .357 3 27 48-62 819 313 58 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari 2.03 10-3 17 12 5 2-0 1 82.2 77 30 24 22 61 10 6 5 .248 2 10 0 2 8
0 Hager, Kaitlyn 2.63 3-3 11 6 3 2-0 0 37.1 43 26 14 13 32 12 1 3 .279 2 2 0 0 5
33 Scheck, Bailey 3.66 4-6 12 11 5 0-0 1 59.1 60 42 31 35 35 7 2 0 .259 3 8 0 0 6
11 Santellan, Angel 3.69 7-2 17 9 5 2-0 0 74.0 95 56 39 28 37 16 6 3 .295 8 2 0 0 7
29 Stafford, Meaghan 5.25 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 12 6 6 5 4 3 0 0 .343 0 0 0 0 0
4 Finley, Morgan 8.93 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 1 13.1 27 19 17 6 6 4 3 1 .429 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 3.26 24-17 65 41 19 7 3 274.2 314 179 128 109 175 52 18 12 .281 15 24 0 3 27
Opponents 4.41 17-24 70 41 19 3 0 273.0 353 232 172 88 181 71 6 19 .309 29 23 0 12 22



2021 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Baeza, Larissa 39 35 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Olguin, Lauryn 28 26 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Chavez, Giselle 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gonzalez, Maricruz 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Macias, Viviana 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McDonough, Kaila 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
96 Gonzalez, Lisette 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sheffield, Mariah 223 209 10 4 .982 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bahena, Giselle 241 207 29 5 .979 1 48 14 .774 10 0
7 Galindo, Melissa 83 74 6 3 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Valdez, Leah 104 51 49 4 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lewan, Rebekah 18 14 3 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Webb, Ryleigh 49 13 33 3 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hager, Kaitlyn 66 34 27 5 .924 4 13 2 .867 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari 21 10 9 2 .905 0 8 5 .615 0 0
11 Santellan, Angel 29 10 16 3 .897 1 13 4 .765 0 0
14 Avalos, Lexa 18 8 8 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Flores, Alexis 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scheck, Bailey 17 1 14 2 .882 0 10 3 .769 0 0
29 Stafford, Meaghan 58 27 24 7 .879 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schwartz, Abriana 142 62 58 22 .845 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Finley, Morgan 6 3 2 1 .833 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Balurdi, Avery 9 4 3 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Whitton, Hunter 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Davidson, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1192 824 300 68 .943 40 48 14 .774 10 0
Opponents 1190 819 313 58 .951 38 35 16 .680 14 0


